

## **TOWN OF ENNIS**

## 328 W MAIN STREET ENNIS, MT. 59729 406 682-4287

## Special Planning Board Meeting and Continuation of Public Hearing at 6:15pm, Ennis Town Hall, Thursday, June 20, 2024 Continuation of June 11 - Major Site Plan Review

The Town of Ennis Planning Board will hold a special meeting on June 20, 2024 for a Major Site Plan

Review that falls within the Traditional Neighborhood District Overlay (TND) of the Town of Ennis Zoning Code. The meeting will take place at Ennis Town Hall, 328 W. Main Street, Ennis, Montana at 6:15 p.m.

Willie's Distillery submitted a Zone/Site Permit Application to allow for the addition of a boiler

room that is proposed to be 10' x 15' and would house two new steam boilers for upcoming production needs.

Additional information was requested by the Planning Board and will be reviewed at this meeting.

Discussion and Vote to follow. **Meeting Agenda** 

- Open meeting
- Roll call
- Approve minutes from June 11 meeting
- Willie's Distillery Zone/Site Permit
- Detailed review of 2014 Comprehensive Plan by Planning Board
- Close meeting

Note: The Ennis Planning Board meets the second Tuesday of each Month at 6:15pm at Ennis Town Hall